(x)  A sum of not less than one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall be budgeted annually for the Mother Jacobs  
  Memorial Room Committee to use in operating and maintaining the facilities and displays in the Memorial  
  Room.  Funds shall come from the General Fund and the Mother Jacobs Memorial Room Fund shall not  
  exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1500.00). 
 (y)  A sum of five hundred dollars ($500.00) shall be budgeted annually for the Equipment Replacement Fund for  
  use in replacing equipment as needed.  Funds shall come from the General Fund and the Equipment  
  Replacement Fund shall not exceed three thousand five hundred dollars ($3500.00). 
 (z)  A check for one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall be drawn from the General Fund and presented to the Grand  
  Lodge F&AM of Indiana.  Presentation to the Grand Master will be coordinated by the AGG. 
 (aa)  A check for one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall be drawn from the General Fund and presented to the